

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. 4 Irving Place New York NY 10003 www.conEd.com

July 17, 2019

Honorable Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary New York State Public Service Commission 3 Empire State Plaza, 19th Floor Albany, New York 12223

RE: Case No. 16-M-0330, Proceeding to Update and Clarify Wireless Pole Attachment Protections

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc. ("Con Edison" or the "Company") hereby submits for filing Supplement No. 63 to its Schedule for Electricity Service, P.S.C. No. 10 – Electricity (the "Tariff"). Supplement No. 63 suspends through November 28, 2019, the tariff leaf filed by the Company on June 12, 2019, in the above referenced proceeding.

This filing is being made pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order Suspending Wireless Pole Attachment Rate Tariff Filings and Granting a Filing Extension to the New York Municipal Power Agency, issued and effective July 16, 2019, in the above-referenced proceeding.

Any questions regarding this filing can be directed to Ricky Joe at (212) 460-4995.

Very truly yours, CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

> /s/ William A. Atzl, Jr. Director Rate Engineering